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Service tool case with base shell and tool boards

Order data

Order number 692955
GTIN 4045197570611
[tem class 61G
Description

Version:

X-ABS is extremely impact resistant, tough and thus suitable for air travel. The soft surface
is non-slip (rubberised effect) and does not damage surfaces. Powder-coated die-cast
aluminium frame with 3D aluminium bands, integral toggle cylinder locks, and gas pressure
springs for case lid positioning.

Internal fitments:

1 base shell including tool board with 11 elastic straps as a cover (No. 692982), 1 longitudinal
divider (No. 692993) in the base shell, 1 tool board with tool clips on the front and rear

(No. 692988), 1 tool board with 23 elastic straps and 1 securing pocket on the front and
rear(No. 692989).

Note:

Case available with TSA lock on request.

Material: X-ABS

Type of tool storage: Clip holders

Type of tool storage: Shaft pockets

Case load capacity: 35 kg

Characteristics case: suitable for air travel

Internal dimension length: 470 mm

Internal dimension width: 350 mm

Internal dimension height: 200 mm
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Weight: 6.8 kg

Technical description

Internal dimension width
Weight

Internal dimension height
Internal dimension length
Material

Type of tool storage

Type of tool storage

Case load capacity

Characteristics case

350 mm
6.8 kg
200 mm
470 mm
X-ABS
Clip holders
Shaft pockets
35kg

suitable for air travel

Accessories

Lock set

Protective mat

Tool board with 23 insert pockets and 1 securing pocket
Base shell including tool board with 11 insert pockets

Longitudinal dividers for base shells No. 692980 / 692981 /

692982
Handle

Insert tray with centre divider 6 small dividers and cover

Tool board with tool clips

692994
692800
692989
692982

692993

692995
692770
692988
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