ÅGarant*

Service tool case with base shell and tool boards



Order data

Order number	692955
GTIN	4045197570611
Item class	61G

Description

Version:

X-ABS is extremely impact resistant, tough and thus **suitable for air travel.** The soft surface is **non-slip (rubberised effect)** and does not damage surfaces. Powder-coated **die-cast aluminium frame** with 3D aluminium bands, integral toggle cylinder locks, and **gas pressure springs** for case lid positioning.

Internal fitments:

1 base shell including tool board with 11 elastic straps as a cover (No. 692982), 1 longitudinal divider (No. 692993) in the base shell, 1 tool board with tool clips on the front and rear (No. 692988), 1 tool board with 23 elastic straps and 1 securing pocket on the front and rear(No. 692989).

Note:

Case available with TSA lock on request. Material: X-ABS Type of tool storage: Clip holders Type of tool storage: Shaft pockets Case load capacity: 35 kg Characteristics case: suitable for air travel Internal dimension length: 470 mm Internal dimension width: 350 mm Internal dimension height: 200 mm Weight: 6.8 kg

Technical description

Internal dimension width	350 mm
Weight	6.8 kg
Internal dimension height	200 mm
Internal dimension length	470 mm
Material	X-ABS
Type of tool storage	Clip holders
Type of tool storage	Shaft pockets
Case load capacity	35 kg
Characteristics case	suitable for air travel

Accessories

Lock set	692994
Protective mat	692800
Tool board with 23 insert pockets and 1 securing pocket	692989
Base shell including tool board with 11 insert pockets	692982
Longitudinal dividers for base shells No. 692980 / 692981 / 692982	692993
Handle	692995
Insert tray with centre divider 6 small dividers and cover	692770
Tool board with tool clips	692988